
 
 
  

 

 

Hotels with meeting facilities Seating capacity Surface  
(m2) 

Dimensions 
(m) Theatre Classroom Banquet Reception 

 
Hotel Castello del Sole *****s, Ascona - www.castellodelsole.com (78 hotel rooms) 
Sala Bacchus 20 15 -   50 7x7 

Hotel Eden Roc *****s, Ascona - www.edenroc.ch (95 hotel rooms) 
Inverna 20 - - 30 34 8x4 

Ghiridone 20 -  -  30 34 8x4 

Marina 80 25 80 250 90 12x8 

Hotel Giardino *****s, Ascona - www.giardino-ascona.ch (72 hotel rooms) 
Kleine Aphrodite 80 40 60 80 97 11.8x8.3 

Villa Orselina *****, Orselina - www.villaorselina.ch (28 hotel rooms) 
Sala Riunioni 26 18 - - 44.7 - 

Sala Ducale 25 16 30 35 56 - 

La Sala - - 70 80 177 - 

Ristorante - - 96 120 178 - 

Yachtsport Resort Lago Maggiore *****, Brissago - www.yachtsport-resort.com (10 hotel rooms) 
Mercatorsal - 24 - - 70 10x7 

Bibliothek - - 8 - 24 6x4 

Tasting Room - - 18 - 40 10x4 

Hotel Belvedere ****s, Locarno - www.belvedere-locarno.com (89 hotel rooms) 
Sala Granda 140 80 - - 130 7 x 17.2 

Sala Mimosa 50 40 - - 76 7 x 10.8 

Sala Camelia 40 26 - - 56 7 x 8 

Sala Magnolia 40 26 45 80 76 7.8 x 9.7 

Sala Piccola - 6 - - 12 3 x 3.8 

Rist. La Fontana - - - - 244 12.5 x 19.5 

Rist. Veranda - - 120 180 149 7.8 x 19 

Rist. Veranda 1 Floor - - 400 450 492 13 x 45 

Rist. Veranda Extended - - 200 300 280 7.8 x 37 

Rist. Affresco - - 26 40 50 5.5 x 9 

Esplanade Hotel Resort & Spa ****s, Minusio - www.esplanade.ch (67 hotel rooms) 
Blenio - - 90 - 153 18x8.5-h 4.35 

Maggia 30 20 20 - 45 6.5x7-h 3.10 

Onsernone 20 14 - - 32 4.5x7-h 3.10 

Verzasca 25 16 - - 35 5x7-h 3.10 

Bavona 18 12 - - 27 6.8x4-h3.10 

Leventina 12 10 - - 22 5.5x4-h 3.10 

Bedretto 16 12 - - 26 6.5x4-h 3.10 

Maggia-Onsernone-Verzasca 80 65 - - 112 16x7-h 3.10 

Ristorante Belle Epoque - - 110 - - - 

Hotel Ascona ****, Ascona - www.hotel-ascona.ch (67 hotel rooms) 

Sala Grande 150 120 120 150 108 13.5x8 

Sala Piccola 50 25 25 10 66 8.3x8 

Plenum 230 160 160 180 174 21.8x8 

Tutto aperto 250 250 300 500 284 46.8x8 

Grotta 60 40 40 70 52 13x4 

Hotel Casa Berno ****, Ascona - www.casaberno.ch (60 hotel rooms) 

Bellinda 40 30 - - 70 11.7x6 

Hotel Castello Seeschloss****, Ascona - www.castello-seeschloss.ch (42 hotel rooms) 

Torretta 12 10 10 - 25 5x5 

Ghiriglioni 22 15 30 40 60 5x12 
Hotel Sasso Boretto ****, Ascona - www.sassoboretto.com (44 hotel rooms) 

Ascona 120 60 60 80 120 8.5x11.5/13 

Locarno 55 30 40 55 60 8.5x7 

Brissago 65 40 50 65 70 11.5x6 

Lago Maggiore - - 100-160 140-160 150 18.5x10/6 

Veranda 130 - 80 100-110 105 10.5x7.5 
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Parkhotel Delta ****, Ascona - www.parkhoteldelta.ch (50 hotel rooms) 
Salone 80 40 50 90 120 12x10 

Saletta Delta 40 30 50 50 76 10x7.6 

Sala Ristorante - - 66 - 126 18x7 

Terrazza Ristorante - - 80 - 144 32x4.5 

Terrazza Lounge / Pool - - - 150 160 16x10 

Ristorante Blu - - 60 100 144 16x9 

Lobby - - - 200 192 12x16 

Terrazza Delta Green - - 90 - 240 30x8 

Ramada Hotel La Palma au Lac ****, Locarno - www.ramada.com (68 hotel rooms) 
Salone Blu 180 120 120 150 200 15.2x13 

Sala Diana 36 16 - - 42 5.8x7.4 

Hotel Losone, Losone - www.albergolosone.ch (61 hotel rooms) 
Sala delle Palme 200 120 150 80 220 24x8-13 

Sala Fiori d'Arancio 40 25 20 30 65 10.5x6.2 

Sala Lucertola - - 12 - 53 5x10.6 

Parkhotel Brenscino ***s, Brissago - www.brenscino.ch (92 hotel rooms) 
Ascona + Brissago 100 80 80 100 160 - 

Ascona  60 50 50 60 96 - 

Brissago 40 30 30 40 64 - 

Hotel Dellavalle ***, Brione s/Minusio – www.dellavalle.ch (43 hotel rooms) 
Sala Bianca 60 60 80 100 120 10x12 

Sala Magadino 30 20 20 40 20 3x7 

Hotel Collinetta ***, Ascona - www.collinetta.ch (44 hotel rooms) 
Sala - 25-30 - - 50 6x8 

Centro Monte Verità ***, Ascona - www.monteverita.org (52 hotel rooms) 
Auditorium - 96 - - 140 16.5x8.5 

Sala Balint 140 60 120 200 140 16x7 

Sala Eranos 40 30 - 80 47 10.5x4.5 

Sala Pioda 30 20 - 40 34 8.5x4.5 

Sala Gioia 70 40 - - 72 12x6 

Sala von der Heydt - 10 - - 15 - 

Sala Mandala - 10 - - 15 - 

Sala Luce - - 120 - 193 - 

Spazio piscina Open air 200 - - - 175 - 

Hotel Tamaro ***, Ascona – www.hotel-tamaro.ch (42 hotel rooms) 
Locanda Ticinese 40 15 40 - 96 8x12 

Hotel Walser ***, Bosco Gurin – www.hotel-boscogurin.ch (12 hotel rooms) 
Hotel Walser - 15 - - 16 - 

Sala Caminetto 70 35 50 100 60 - 

Ostello Giovanibosco - 100 200 - - - 

Piazza Ascona Hotel & Restaurants **, Ascona - www.hotelpiazza.ch (tot. 43 hotel rooms) 
Salone Blu 40 - - - 44 11x4 

Hotel Rovere, Losone - www.albergorovere.com (16 hotel rooms) 
Rosa 40 20 35 50 60 7.5x8 

Bianca 20 15 18 - 44 7.5x7 

Cinema 50 20 - 60 150 7.5x22 

Ostello della Gioventù, Locarno - www.youthhostel.ch/en/hostels/locarno/seminars (tot. 77 hotel rooms) 
Sala 1 80 - - - 100 14x7.1 

Sala 2 - 20 - - 39 8x4.8 

Hall e Bistrot - - - 60 103 - 

Sala Pranzo - - 70 - 87 - 

Portico e prato (outside) - - - 80 80 - 

 

http://www.hotel-boscogurin.ch/
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Casa Schira, Loco - www.ascona-locarno.com/conventions (53 beds) 
Sala Multiuso 50 30 20 - 52 8x6.5 

Sala Pranzo - - 40 - 28 7.5x3.8 

Sala Multiuso/Pranzo - - - 120 - - 

Eco-Hotel Cristallina, Coglio - www.hotel-cristallina.ch (12 hotel rooms) 
Sala Cristallina 30 20 - - 45 9x5 

Hotel Restaurant Robiei, Robiei - www.robiei.ch (30 hotel rooms) 
Sala Basodino 40 25 - 40 46 5x9 

Hotel Isole di Brissago, Brissago - www.isolebrissago.ch (10 hotel rooms) 
Veranda Brissago - 80 - -   

Sala Gardenia - 26 - - 40 - 

Sala Rossa - 45 - - 55 - 

Locanda Fior di Campo, Campo Vallemaggia – www.fiordicampo.ch (10 hotel rooms) 
Sala - 20 - - - - 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

L’Organizzazione Turistica Lago Maggiore e Valli non si assume alcuna responsabilità per i dati presenti. 
Der Verkehrsverein Lago Maggiore und Täler übernimmt keine Verantwortung für die vorliegenden Daten. 

L’Office du Tourisme Lago Maggiore et Vallées n’assume aucune responsabilité pour les informations indiquées. 
The Tourist Office Lago Maggiore and Valleys does not take any responsibility for the listed information 


